One (1) space per eight hundred (800) square feet of gross 
floor area, 

d. Manufacturing: One (1) space per each one and one-half (1-1/2) employees, or one 
(1) space per five hundred (500) square feet of gross floor area, 

e. Office: One (1) space per three hundred twenty-five (325) square feet of gross floor 
area, 

f. Retail: One (1) space per two hundred fifty (250) square feet of gross floor area, 
g. Church: One (1) space for each four (4) seats of total seating capacity, 
h. Gasoline Service Station: Three spaces for each service bay, plus one space per